

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2021

Jagdish s/o Ramji Pingale Vs. Asha w/o Jagdish Pingale and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mrs. Vaishali Khedkar, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.
DATE : 9th MARCH, 2021.

Heard Mrs. Vaishali Khedkar, learned counsel for
the petitioner.

(2) By this writ petition, the petitioner is challenging the order of interim maintenance. Without going to the merits and demerits of the order, the wife has to receive some amount for her maintenance, the petitioner is directed to deposit Rs.50,000/- before this Court within a period of three weeks from today.

(3) Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.

(4) In the notice, the Registry shall mention that respondents will be entitled to withdraw Rs.50,000/- on the appearance being made.

JUDGE

Wagh