

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2021

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Jagdish S/o. Ramji PingalePETITIONER
V/S**

Mrs. Asha W/o Jagdish Pingale And AnotherRESPONDENT

**VAISHALI KHADEKAR for Petitioner Absent
A.P. MISHRA for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th June, 2022

P.C. :

**Returnable date of notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is
extended by 08/07/2022.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)