



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1273 OF 2021

Shri Jagdish S/o Ramji Pingale .Vs. Mrs. Asha W/o Jagdish Pingale and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mrs. Vaishali Khedkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A.P. Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR
DATE : 09/07/2025

1. The office objections be removed within **two weeks** from today.
2. Place this matter on **30.07.2025**.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)