



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2021

JAGDISH S/o RAMJI PINGALE

VERSUS

MRS. ASHA W/o JAGDISH PINGALE AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Nobody appears for the petitioner.
Mr. P. K. Mishra, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026.

1. Nobody appears for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the petitioner for engagement of another counsel, returnable on 23.03.2026.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale