

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2021

(Shri Jagdish s/o Ramji Pingale Vs. Asha w/o Jagdish Pingale and anr)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

None for petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Mishra, Advocate for respondent No. 1

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 23.03.2026.

None for the petitioner.

2. Notice issued to the petitioner is awaited.
3. List the petition on 15.4.2026, for orders.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS