



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2021

(JAGDISH S/O. RAMJI PINGALE

VS

MRS. ASHA W/O JAGDISH PINGALE AND ANOTHER)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. A.P.Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 29, 2026

1) Office note dated 28/04/2026 indicates that notice for engagement of another advocate is served on the petitioner recently. The petitioner has not made any alternative arrangement. With a view to afford one more opportunity to the petitioner, list the petition on 15/06/2026. In the event the petition is not worked out by the petitioner on the said date, the Court may consider dismissing the petition for want of prosecution.

2) The record indicates that this Court has not granted any interim order staying the effect and operation of the order dated 26/10/2020 passed by the learned Family Court No.3 Nagpur on an application at Exh.5 in Petition No.C-25/2018. It will be open for the respondents to take appropriate steps for execution of the order.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)